
SIRS BRANCHES 101-121-155 LIVERMORE

ANNUAL SINGLES/DOUBLES TOURNAMENT
2/9/2016 & 2/10/2016

OFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS
 1620 RAILROAD AVE, LIVERMORE, CA 94550 (925) 447-5600

DOUBLES EVENT  

DIVISION A - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (17) DIVISION B - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (16)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 128/128 Kupras/Bustos 1487 $114.00 1 62/62 Collinson/Wriglesworth 1557 $109.00

2 155/155 Rochin/Manchester 1474 $90.00 2 62/59 McAninch/Okumura 1541 $85.00

3 155/155 Horton/Carey 1463 $80.00 3 2G/2 Takeuchi/Takeshta 1513 $75.00

Total Paid $284.00 Total Paid $269.00

SINGLES EVENT

DIVISION A - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (35) DIVISION B - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (33)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 62 Don Paulson 840 $72.00 1 Guest Mary Roth 794 $69.00

2 108 Bill Bayer 800 $57.00 2 19 John Carl Sr. 787 $55.00

3 73 James Wilson 793 $48.00 3 Guest Roberta Wolfe 754 $46.00

4 19 John Dorsett 791 $42.00 4T Guest Ester Takeuchi 742 $37.50

5 73 James Jenkins 787 $38.00 4T 121 Bill Ormond 742 $37.50

6 155 Mark Shiraki 780 $35.00 6 113 Russ Salazar 741 $32.00

Total Paid $292.00 Total Paid $277.00

ALL EVENTS

DIVISION A (32) DIVISION B (31)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 73 James Wilson 1531 $43.00 1 Guest Mary Roth 1565 $42.00

2 73 Al Reed 1507 $36.00 2 Guest Roberta Wolfe 1514 $35.00

3 128 Paul Kupras 1502 $32.00 3 2 Ben Takeshta 1508 $31.00

4 155 Dick Braden 1496 $27.00 4 62 Bud Collinson 1507 $26.00

5 62 Al Cardona 1493 $22.00 5 59 Vicktor Okumura 1504 $21.00

Total Paid $160.00 Total Paid $155.00

Scratch (11)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 19 John Dorsett 1379 $35.00

2 73 James Wilson 1357 $20.00

Total Paid $55.00

Any Questions Contact:  Dick Braden, Tournament Chairman at (925) 455-8633   Address: 10970 Tesla Rd, Livermore, CA  94550

 



Division A SINGLES

Sgls Sgls Sgls

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

170 Don Paulson 62 272-1073 217 231 212 60 660 840

176 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 211 268 159 54 638 800

201 James Wilson 73 226-6869 233 228 245 29 706 793

209 John Dorsett 19 226-1013 279 245 204 21 728 791

169 James Jenkins 73 8970-20542 224 186 194 61 604 787

213 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 246 225 258 17 729 780

183 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 183 229 225 47 637 778

171 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 219 178 171 59 568 745

180 Herman Bustos 128 210-3920 188 184 221 50 593 743

170 Al Cardona 62 272-1013 202 204 157 60 563 743

180 Al Reed 73 284-2026 205 160 227 50 592 742

170 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 195 143 211 60 549 729

188 Jacky Luke 19 2262-5653 214 191 196 42 601 727

175 Paul Kupras 128 210-13074 185 160 208 55 553 718

168 Woody Manchester 155 210-1254 194 146 192 62 532 718

177 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 193 204 161 53 558 717

184 Kenneth Case 101 9005-25793 191 209 172 46 572 710

167 Rosemary Maguire Guest 226-17025 178 165 167 63 510 699

176 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 223 153 159 54 535 697

198 Ralph Dorsey Guest 226-1064 195 238 167 32 600 696

184 James Surratt 105 205-1478 200 150 204 46 554 692

191 Greg Mattus 106 8970-18872 210 197 167 39 574 691

174 Bob Rochin 155 210-6350 136 165 213 56 514 682

183 Bob Carey 155 210-3810 167 173 192 47 532 673

186 Mike Hooper 19 226-14943 176 213 151 44 540 672

173 Lee Wriglesworth 62 272-22572 143 188 169 57 500 671

171 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 144 169 180 59 493 670

210 John Fry 161 226-3966 170 203 236 20 609 669

167 Larry Prezler 155 9005-20283 140 159 170 63 469 658

170 Silver Detorres 19 8970-22930 159 158 160 60 477 657

174 Loralee Palfini Guest 2893-400 183 161 127 56 471 639

174 Lynn Grilley 62 11-368594 171 137 160 56 468 636

181 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 172 159 157 49 488 635

204 John DonKonics 73 8970-18904 172 196 171 26 539 617

188 Harley Colbert 73 226-13182 150 168 139 42 457 583



Division B SINGLES

Sgls Sgls Sgls

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

142 Mary Roth Guest 2900-3173 162 164 204 88 530 794

153 John Carl Sr 19 8970-16829 171 211 174 77 556 787

129 Roberta Wolfe Guest 9355-23712 114 180 157 101 451 754

157 Esther Takeuchi Guest 2845-8756 150 173 200 73 523 742

154 Bill Ormond 121 210-1635 170 187 157 76 514 742

140 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 145 185 141 90 471 741

157 Bud Collinson 62 272-21596 160 182 178 73 520 739

141 Virginia Reed Guest 2861-2075 124 164 183 89 471 738

142 Victor Okumura 59 9005-25306 183 145 146 88 474 738

132 Bob Purdy Guest 9005-28490 194 147 103 98 444 738

163 Laverl Tomlinson 59 210-747 192 150 193 67 535 736

160 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 155 214 155 70 524 734

161 Ben Takeshta 2 210-8516 154 181 183 69 518 725

152 Harvey McAninch 62 257-15639 156 198 135 78 489 723

134 David Ellingson 105 263-168511 148 149 130 96 427 715

125 Gwen Jeong Guest 272-9242 111 141 146 105 398 713

151 Fred DeSimoni 2 226-11051 143 169 157 79 469 706

130 Lynn Fischer Guest 8960-3507 157 90 153 100 400 700

148 Charles Bailey 39 272-1462 149 169 132 82 450 696

120 Laura Purdy 121 9005-28489 93 122 146 110 361 691

158 Ursel Turner Guest 2861-773 143 186 144 72 473 689

139 Mal Hopkins 62 272-21437 154 129 127 91 410 683

141 Dennis Elliott 2 9005-20066 146 120 149 89 415 682

154 David Jeong 62 272-2596 155 156 142 76 453 681

150 Cindy Simao Guest 2884-249 148 130 157 80 435 675

164 Norm Taasevigen 121 210-11127 185 109 168 66 462 660

165 Phil Thomas 62 9195-10355 150 198 112 65 460 655

153 Buddy Palmer 155 9005-26342 104 164 148 77 416 647

138 Adel Ellingson Guest 2911-4326 122 114 132 92 368 644

147 John Pesek 59 900523084 134 130 127 83 391 640

137 Yuki Tuttle Guest 2900-11631 126 110 125 93 361 640

166 Jim Wyllie 19 226-15026 130 144 162 64 436 628



Division A DOUBLES

Dbl Dbl Dbl

Avg Branch Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

355 128/128 Kupras/Bustos 397 369 406 105 1172 1487

342 155/155 Rochin/Manchester 345 374 401 118 1120 1474

364 155/155 Horton/Carey 380 382 413 96 1175 1463

349 73/73 Jenkins/Reed 333 413 379 111 1125 1458

341 155/155 Tanaka/Braden 331 395 342 119 1068 1425

351 19/19G Carl Sr./Dorsey 385 326 370 109 1081 1408

339 59/59 Cordova/Tomlinson 361 300 384 121 1045 1408

376 19/19G Dorsett/Maguire 390 350 406 84 1146 1398

375 73/73G Wilson/Palfini 391 346 397 85 1134 1389

358 19/19 Detorres/Luke 338 366 374 102 1078 1384

331 6/6 Heffron/Bowers 326 314 342 129 982 1369

348 121/101 Taasevigen/Case 335 306 365 112 1006 1342

392 73/73 Colbert/DonKonics 421 323 380 68 1124 1328

352 19/19 Wyllie/Hooper 340 325 339 108 1004 1328

366 155/155 Palmer/Shiraki 294 333 351 94 978 1260

401 106/161 Mattus/Fry 394 345 329 59 1068 1245

359 108/108 Bayer/Manning 322 281 336 101 939 1242

NAME



Divison B DOUBLES

Dbl Dbl Dbl

Avg Branch Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

330 62/62 Collinson/Wriglesworth 393 382 392 130 1167 1557

294 62/59 McAninch/Okumura 407 280 356 166 1043 1541

318 2G/2 Takeuchi/Takeshta 344 371 372 142 1087 1513

303 62G/62 Wolfe/Grilley 283 361 393 157 1037 1508

281 62G/62 Roth/Hopkins 302 306 307 179 915 1452

307 62G/62 Tuttle/Cardona 310 318 346 153 974 1433

279 62G/62 Jeong/Jeong 265 313 286 181 864 1407

275 62G/62 Reed/King 270 294 286 185 850 1405

270 113/113G Salazar/Fischer 308 238 285 190 831 1401

313 39/62 Bailey/Thomas 326 300 328 147 954 1395

321 121/155 Ormond/Preszler 311 283 382 139 976 1393

324 59/59 Sabo/Pesek 316 336 318 136 970 1378

292 2/2 DeSimoni/Elliott 280 289 280 168 849 1353

284 105/105G Ellingson/Simao 257 283 265 176 805 1333

322 105/105G Surratt/Ellingson 299 313 296 138 908 1322

328 62/62G Paulson/Turner 305 260 257 132 822 1218

NAME



Division A ALL EVENTS

Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series

201 James Wilson 73 226-6869 233 228 245 226 200 225 174 1531

180 Al Reed 73 284-2026 205 160 227 187 228 200 300 1507

175 Paul Kupras 128 210-13074 185 160 208 220 202 197 330 1502

171 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 219 178 171 198 214 162 354 1496

170 Al Cardona 62 272-1013 202 204 157 190 181 199 360 1493

169 James Jenkins 73 8970-20542 224 186 194 146 185 179 366 1480

170 Don Paulson 62 272-1073 217 231 212 179 135 133 360 1467

173 Lee Wriglesworth 62 272-22572 143 188 169 245 192 181 342 1460

180 Herman Bustos 128 210-3920 188 184 221 177 167 209 300 1446

176 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 211 268 159 155 155 154 324 1426

183 Bob Carey 155 210-3810 167 173 192 161 211 225 282 1411

188 Jacky Luke 19 2262-5653 214 191 196 152 186 216 252 1407

170 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 195 143 211 133 181 180 360 1403

183 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 183 229 225 167 126 182 282 1394

174 Lynn Grilley 62 11-368594 171 137 160 146 222 212 336 1384

184 Kenneth Case 101 9005-25793 191 209 172 179 150 206 276 1383

167 Rosemary Maguire Guest 226-17025 178 165 167 168 159 168 378 1383

176 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 223 153 159 210 143 162 324 1374

167 Larry Prezler 155 9005-20283 140 159 170 174 136 212 378 1369

177 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 193 204 161 166 154 169 318 1365

170 Silver Detorres 19 8970-22930 159 158 160 186 180 158 360 1361

181 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 172 159 157 219 171 188 294 1360

213 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 246 225 258 158 180 183 102 1352

184 James Surratt 105 205-1478 200 150 204 156 170 184 276 1340

186 Mike Hooper 19 226-14943 176 213 151 197 167 170 264 1338

174 Bob Rochin 155 210-6350 136 165 213 139 170 178 336 1337

191 Greg Mattus 106 8970-18872 210 197 167 212 165 146 234 1331

171 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 144 169 180 146 174 160 354 1327

204 John DonKonics 73 8970-18904 172 196 171 231 179 214 156 1319

174 Loralee Palfini Guest 2893-400 183 161 127 165 146 172 336 1290

210 John Fry 161 226-3966 170 203 236 182 180 183 120 1274

188 Harley Colbert 73 226-13182 150 168 139 190 144 166 252 1209



Division B ALL EVENTS

Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series

142 Mary Roth Guest 2900-3173 162 164 204 168 167 172 528 1565

129 Roberta Wolfe Guest 9355-23712 114 180 157 137 139 181 606 1514

161 Ben Takeshta 2 210-8516 154 181 183 173 200 203 414 1508

157 Bud Collinson 62 272-21596 160 182 178 148 190 211 438 1507

142 Victor Okumura 59 9005-25306 183 145 146 193 141 168 528 1504

152 Harvey McAninch 62 257-15639 156 198 135 214 139 188 468 1498

134 Armond King 62 272-16261 147 158 143 152 150 164 576 1490

153 John Carl Sr 19 8970-16829 171 211 174 172 125 173 462 1488

140 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 145 185 141 163 144 165 540 1483

157 Esther Takeuchi Guest 2845-8756 150 173 200 171 171 169 438 1472

163 Laverl Tomlinson 59 210-747 192 150 193 151 157 222 402 1467

160 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 155 214 155 180 140 182 420 1446

125 Gwen Jeong Guest 272-9242 111 141 146 121 112 150 630 1411

151 Fred DeSimoni 2 226-11051 143 169 157 146 166 149 474 1404

165 Phil Thomas 62 9195-10355 150 198 112 203 181 156 390 1390

154 David Jeong 62 272-2596 155 156 142 144 201 136 456 1390

141 Virginia Reed Guest 2861-2075 124 164 183 118 144 122 534 1389

134 David Ellingson 105 263-168511 148 149 130 117 128 131 576 1379

147 John Pesek 59 900523084 134 130 127 150 182 149 498 1370

139 Mal Hopkins 62 272-21437 154 129 127 134 139 135 546 1364

130 Lynn Fischer Guest 8960-3507 157 90 153 145 94 120 600 1359

148 Charles Bailey 39 272-1462 149 169 132 123 119 172 492 1356

150 Cindy Simao Guest 2884-249 148 130 157 140 155 134 480 1344

141 Dennis Elliott 2 9005-20066 146 120 149 134 123 131 534 1337

153 Buddy Palmer 155 9005-26342 104 164 148 136 153 168 462 1335

164 Norm Taasevigen 121 210-11127 185 109 168 156 156 159 396 1329

137 Yuki Tuttle Guest 2900-11631 126 110 125 120 137 147 558 1323

138 Adel Ellingson Guest 2911-4326 122 114 132 143 143 112 552 1318

166 Jim Wyllie 19 226-15026 130 144 162 143 158 169 384 1290

158 Ursel Turner Guest 2861-773 143 186 144 126 125 124 432 1280



Scratch All Events
Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Series

209 John Dorsett 19 226-1013 279 245 204 222 191 238 1379

201 James Wilson 73 226-6869 233 228 245 226 200 225 1357

213 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 246 225 258 158 180 183 1250

198 Ralph Dorsey Guest 226-1064 195 238 167 213 201 197 1211

204 John DonKonics 73 8970-18904 172 196 171 231 179 214 1163

188 Jacky Luke 19 2262-5653 214 191 196 152 186 216 1155

210 John Fry 161 226-3966 170 203 236 182 180 183 1154

183 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 183 229 225 167 126 182 1112

191 Greg Mattus 106 8970-18872 210 197 167 212 165 146 1097

184 James Surratt 105 205-1478 200 150 204 156 170 184 1064

174 Loralee Palfini Guest 2893-400 183 161 127 165 146 172 954


